BOX ASSIGNMENTS 07-09-2001 IT NLY TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHL 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Takayuki TERASAWA 3. Ken YOSHIOKA 5. DO NOT USE FOR TRADEM IEREOF. 2. Masahiro NOZAKI 4. 6.	06/26/01								
10 THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHLUS	06/26/01								
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Takayuki TERASAWA 3. Ken YOSHIOKA 2. Masahiro NOZAKI 4.	06/26/01								
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. Takayuki TERASAWA 3. Ken YOSHIOKA 2. Masahiro NOZAKI 4.	06/26/01								
7. 6. 8. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO									
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:									
NAME: 1) TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.									
2) SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION									
ADDRESS: 1) 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken 452-8564 Japan 2) 300, Takatsuka-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan									
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO									
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is 									
document)	one								
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE SPART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: June 19, 2001									
□ORIGINAL □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY									
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION	·								
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:									
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) June 19, 2001									
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO									
	1st INVENTOR								
series code/serial no if not in item 1 if not in item	-								
09/89//8/	•								
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:								
Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS $\underline{1} + PATS \underline{0} = TOTAL$	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$								
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)								
Intellectual Property Group ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40								
1600 Tysons Boulevard									
McLean, VA 22102									
5.5ATTY DKT: 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE									
INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-39	<i>7</i> 5								
P 281504 P1P2001074US UNDER ORDER NO 60151 281504									
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER I	10.								
9.									
	a :								
cover sheet, attachments and document 2	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this								
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)									
Signature	1								
Attorney: Gregory P. Brummett									
Reg. No. 41646 Date: June 26, 2001									
Atty/Sec: GPB/csg TEL: (703) 905-2024 FAX: (703) 905-2500									

06/29/2001 HNOOR1 00000012 09891181

02 FC:581

40.00 BP

REEL: 011942 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) jointly to TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD., which has a business office at 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken 452-8564 Japan, and SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION, which has a business office at 300, Takatsuka-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in. application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

GLASS GUIDE

(File No)for which I	(we) have executed a	n application
for a United	States Letters	Patent on	
(Application S	Serial No	filed on	.)
	<u>.</u>		

- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEES.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any 3) acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

sign	Signed ature(s)		the	date(s)	indicated	beside	my	(our)
1)	Jakay Name:	<i>Thù</i> Takay	<u>Je</u>	<u>Masawa</u> erasawa		Date	: June	19, 2001
2)	Masa Name: 1	hing. Masah	no N	BZÁKI		Date	: June	19, 2001
3)	Ken Name:	Joeh Ken Y	iolea OSHIO	KA		Date	:_June	19, 2001
Witr	ness: 7	- rdam	asa)	Yokomexh	k ⁹	Date	: June	19, 2001
Wit	ness: 1	shio	Mama	guchi		Date	e: <u>June</u>	<u> 19, 20</u> 0´

Name:

RECORDED: 06/26/2001

PATENT **REEL: 011942 FRAME: 0677**